To whom it may concern:

Attached is a list of the community issues and the program presented on KFBC that provided treatment
of those issues for the period 1 July to 30 September 2023

Kerri Bates
Cheyenne Today host/producer

KFBC Radio



CHEYENNE TODAY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS

DATE

7.5.23

7.10.23

7.12.23

7.14.23

7.19.23

7.21.23

8.2.23

8.9.23

8.16.23

8.22.23

8.25.23

8.29.23

9.5.23

9.8.23

9.12.23

9.18.23

9.26.23

9.29.23

DURATION

15MIN

30MIIN

30MIN

15MIN

15MIN

2 HOURS

15MIN

30MIN

15MIN

15MIN

15MIN

15MIN

15MIN

15MIN

15MIN

15MIN

30MIN

15MIN

TITLE

LCCC

CITY COUNCIL

WYO GIVES

CFD MUSEUM

SHERIFF DEPT

ISSUE GUESTS
SUMMER CLASSES  LISATRIMBLE
RESOLUTIONS PATRICK COLLINS

CHARITY DONATIONS VARIOUS
ART SHOW MORGAN MARKS

CFD ENFORCEMNT BRIAN KOZAK

PARDNERS IN PROSPERTIY CHAMBER LUNCH VARIOUS GUESTS

LA. CO. FAIR

FIRST RESPONDERS

STELLA PRINCE

FARM SERVICES

AIPORT

GOV BIZ FORUM

CONNECT 2 WOMEN

GAME AND FISH

CHEYENNE AMR

AARP

LEGISLATURE

uw

FAIR EVENTS  AMBASSODORS

UPDATES FIRE/POLICE
PERFORMANCE RECORDING ARTIST
CROP INSURANCE VANESSA REISHUSS
UPDATES TIM BRADSHAW

REGISTRATION CINDY DELANCY

CONFERENCE DETAILS KATE HAYES

HUNTING SEASON BREANNA BALL
SCHOOL ZONES
SCAMS SAM SHUMWAY
INTERIM REP LANDON BROWN

SCHOOL UPDATES

KASSIE MALONEY

CHAD BALDWIN



