To whom it may concer	'n	:
-----------------------	----	---

Attached is a list of the community issues and the program presented on KFBC that provided treatment of those issues for the period 1 July to 30 September 2023

Kerri Bates

Cheyenne Today host/producer

KFBC Radio

CHEYENNE TODAY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS

DATE	DURATION	TITLE	ISSUE	Gl	JESTS	
7.5.23	15MIN	LCCC	SUMMER CLASS	SES LI	SA TRIMBLE	
7.10.23	30MIIN	CITY COUNCIL	RESOLUTIONS	P	ATRICK COLLINS	
7.12.23	30MIN	WYO GIVES	CHARITY DONATIONS VARIOUS			
7.14.23	15MIN	CFD MUSEUM	ART SHOW	MORG	GAN MARKS	
7.19.23	15MIN	SHERIFF DEPT	CFD ENFORCEMNT BRIAN KOZAK			
7.21.23	2 HOURS	PARDNERS IN PROSPER	TIY CHAMBER LUNCH VARIOUS GUESTS			
8.2.23	15MIN	LA. CO. FAIR	FAIR EVENTS	AMBA:	SSODORS	
8.9.23	30MIN	FIRST RESPONDERS	UPDATES	FIRE/P	OLICE	
8.16.23	15MIN	STELLA PRINCE	PERFORMANCE	RECOR	DING ARTIST	
8.22.23	15MIN	FARM SERVICES	CROP INSURAN	CE VAN	ESSA REISHUSS	
8.25.23	15MIN	AIPORT	UPDATES	TIM BF	RADSHAW	
8.29.23	15MIN	GOV BIZ FORUM	REGISTRATION	CINDY	DELANCY	
9.5.23	15MIN	CONNECT 2 WOMEN	CONFERENCE D	ETAILS	KATE HAYES	
9.8.23	15MIN	GAME AND FISH	HUNTING SEAS	ON BR	EANNA BALL	
9.12.23	15MIN	CHEYENNE AMR	SCHOOL ZONES		KASSIE MALONEY	
9.18.23	15MIN	AARP	SCAMS	SAM S	HUMWAY	
9.26.23	30MIN	LEGISLATURE	INTERIM	REP LA	NDON BROWN	
9.29.23	15MIN	UW	SCHOOL UPDAT	ES	CHAD BALDWIN	